

S U P R E M E C Ö U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 11569/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2005 in SCA No. 8244/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF

GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.K. AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, ASG.

Mr. Satyaham, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Stay of contempt proceedings.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy waives notice on behalf of the

sole respondent. Counter-affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Tag this matter with SLP(C)No.11651/2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR