

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11651/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2004 in SCA No. 17027/2004
of The

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.V. PATEL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 19594 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, pray
er for interim

relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 26333 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 8470 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10225 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12656 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3628 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Datta, ASG (mentioned by)

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Satyakam, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Varma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

2

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Ms. Ratna Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Kumar Shrivastva, Adv.

Mrs. Nanda Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master