

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11651/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2004 in SCA No. 17027/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.V. PATEL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for urging addl. grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19594 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26333 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8470 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 10225 of 2006

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12656 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3628 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.Datta, ASG

Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG

Mrs.Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Satyakam Prakash, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms.Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

In-Person

In SLP(C) 8470/06 Mr.Sumeer Kumar Shrivastva, Adv.

Mrs.Nanda Sinha, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

In SLP(C) 19594/05 Mr.Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C) 26333/05 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr.Ranji Thomas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned ASG and learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Order reserved.

Counsel for the petitioner shall supply synopsis regarding the grounds urged

before the Tribunal/High Court and whether the Tribunal or the High Court decided

all the issues or disposed of O.A. or Writ Petition on the preliminary ground or on the

ground of non-supply of UPSC's advice before the final order is passed by 02.04.2007.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED :-

1. 1958 SCR 533 AT 542

2. AIR 1962 SC 1130 AT 1133

3. (1969) 2 SCC 240 AT 243

4. (1985) 1 SCC 122

5. (1993) 1 SCC 13 (PARA 3 & 5)

6. AIR 1994 SC 1074

7. (1993) 4 SCC 727 AT 773 (PARA 61)
