

ITEM NO.1B

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2067 OF 2007

[Arising out of SLP(C) No(s).11651/2005]

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T.V. PATEL

Respondent(s)

WITH CA NO. 2071/2007 @ SLP(C) NO. 19594 of 2005

CA NO. 2072/2007 @ SLP(C) NO. 26333 of 2005

CA NO. 2068/2007 @ SLP(C) NO. 8470 of 2006

CA NO. 2070/2007 @ SLP(C) NO. 10225 of 2006

CA NO. 2069/2007 @ SLP(C) NO. 12656 of 2006

Civil Appeal NO. 3628 of 2006

Date: 19/04/2007 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

of

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema pronounced the judgment
the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S.
Sirpurkar.

Appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order. No costs.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]